In computing the number of shares of common stock beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person, we
deemed to be outstanding all shares of common stock subject to options held by that person or entity that are currently exercisable or that
will become exercisable within 60 days of August 31, 2018. We did not deem these shares outstanding, however, for the purpose of
computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owner listed in the
table below is c/o Sutro Biopharma, Inc., 310 Utah Avenue, Suite 150, South San Francisco, California 94080.

167

Table of Contents

Certain of our existing stockholders and their affiliated entities, including stockholders affiliated with our directors, have agreed to
purchase an aggregate of $27.3 million of shares of our common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price. The following table
does not reflect the purchases by these parties.

Beneficial Ownership
Prior to this Offering

Beneficial Ownership
After this Offering

and the Concurrent
Private Placement

Name of Beneficial Owner  Number   Percent  Number   Percent
Directors and Named Executive Officers:
William Newell(1)   308,253   1.9%   308,253   1.4%
Arturo Molina, M.D., M.S., FACP(2)   98,070   *   98,070   *
Trevor Hallam, Ph.D.(3)   129,891   *   129,891   *
Michael Dybbs, Ph.D.(4)   —   —   —   —
John G. Freund, M.D.(5)   1,960,053   11.9   1,960,053   8.6
Daniel S. Janney(6)   1,944,901   11.8   1,944,901   8.5
V. B